
GYXTC8Y Aerial Fig8 Fiber Optic Cable, Single-Mode
G652D

Variants

12 Core   24 Core 

Details

Single Mode Aerial Optical Fiber Cable – GYXTC8Y (12F / 24F)

? Cable Type: GYXTC8Y Aerial Figure-8 Fiber Optic Cable
? Fiber Count: 12 Core / 24 Core
? Fiber Type: Single Mode – ITU-T G.652D (Low Water Peak)
? Application: Aerial installation with messenger wire

? Cable Structure:
? Loose tube with fiber filling compound
? Plastic coated steel wire armor
? Integrated stranded steel messenger
? UV resistant PE outer sheath

? Outer Diameter: Approx. 8.2 mm
? Messenger Diameter: 7 × 1.2 mm (? 3.6 mm)

? Tensile Strength:
? Short term: up to 3000 N
? Long term: up to 1000 N

? Crush Resistance:
? Short term: 1000 N / 100 mm
? Long term: 300 N / 100 mm

? Fiber Attenuation:
? ? 0.36 dB/km @ 1310 nm
? ? 0.22 dB/km @ 1550 nm

? Operating Temperature: ?40°C to +60°C
? Installation Temperature: ?20°C to +50°C

? Minimum Bending Radius:
? Installation: 20 × cable diameter
? Operation: 10 × cable diameter



? Standard Drum Length: 2000 m (±5%)
? Water Protection: Both ends sealed with heat-shrink caps
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